

22.01.2026

Ct. No. 7
M/L. 201
RANJAN

WPA 28768 of 2025

MD. KAMRUDDIN ANSARI

VS.

**WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.**

Mr. Syed Nasirul Hossain

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Srijan Nayak

Mrs. Rituparna Maitra

.....for the WBSEDCL

Affidavit of Service filed on behalf of the petitioner be kept with the records.

The grievance of the petitioner is directed against non-supply of an electric connection to the premises of the petitioner.

On behalf of the respondent WBSEDCL, it is submitted that there are third parties intruders who are preventing WBSEDCL Officials to provide such connection.

Let this matter appear in the list on **February 3, 2026.**

In the meantime, both the petitioner as well as the WBSEDCL are directed to furnish the particulars of the third parties who are preventing the WBSEDCL from carrying out their statutory function.

In this regard, WBSEDCL is directed to file Report on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)