

D/L.10.
February 03, 2026.
KAUSHIK

WPA No. 28768 of 2025

Md. Kamruddin Ansari
Vs.
WBSEDCL & Ors.

Mr. Syed Nasirul Hossain
Mr. Debasish Maji
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Srijan Nayak
Ms. Rituparna Maitra
... for the WBSEDCL

The Report filed by the WBSEDCL is taken
on record.

A copy of the Report is handed over to the
petitioner. It appears from the Report that despite
WBSEDCL having provided the electricity
connection, certain miscreants and local
inhabitants had interfered in the supply of the
electricity connection to the premises of the
petitioner.

In such circumstances, WBSEDCL is at
liberty to file a criminal complaint and take all
necessary action including police assistance to
ensure that the service connection to the
petitioner is provided expeditiously to the
premises of the petitioner. Any such police
assistance would be at the expense of the
petitioner.

Let this matter appear on 23rd February, 2026 for the WBSEDCL to file a Compliance Report and effect immediate connection at the premises of the petitioner.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)