

23.02.2026

Ct. No. 7
Sl. No. 10
RANJAN

WPA 28768 of 2025

MD. KAMRUDDIN ANSARI

VS.

**WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.**

Mr. Mostafijur Rahaman

....for the State

Mr. Srijan Nayak

Mrs. Rituparna Maitra

....for the WBSEDCL

The Report filed on behalf of the WBSEDCL
be kept with the records.

It appears that there is a serious law and
order problem and the local residents are objecting
to a new electricity connection at the premises of
the petitioner.

On behalf of the WBSEDCL, it is submitted
that there is a serious law and order problem and
the matter be referred to the District Magistrate.

In such circumstances, WPA 28768 of 2025
stands disposed of by directing the District
Magistrate to consider the grievance of the
petitioner and file a Report as to why the WBSEDCL
is unable to resolve the impasse.

Let this matter appear in the **“Combined
Monthly List of April, 2026.”**

The above exercise is to be completed prior to the returnable date and a Report be filed by the District Magistrate.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)