

D/L.02.
May 06, 2026.
KAUSHIK

WPA No. 28768 of 2025

Md. Kamruddin Ansari
Vs.
WBSEDCL & Ors.

Mr. Syed Nasirul Hossain
Mr. Debasish Maji
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Srijan Nayak
... for the WBSEDCL

Mr. Mustafizur Rahaman
... for the State

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that subsequent to the filing of the writ petition, the grievance of the petitioner has already been redressed.

In view of the above, nothing survives in the present writ petition.

WPA 28768 of 2025 stands disposed of accordingly.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)